Form PTO 1595 1-31-92	RECORDATIO PATI		3-2003	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C Patent and Trademark Office F-7819	OMMERCE
To the Director of the U.S. Patents an				ocuments or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ied 1. Shinichi MARUYAMA 2. Yoshihiro SAKURAI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ied 3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Security Agreement  [] Other  Execution Date: 1. May 30, 20	attached? Yes [] No [X]  [] Merger [] Change of N	3	Saitama-City,	of receiving party(ies): faisha Lucent , Sakawa 2-chome Sakura , Saitama, 338-0823, Japan Idress(es) attached? [] Yes [ X] I	1 0 <b></b>
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or pa</li><li>If this document is being filed to</li><li>A. Patent Application No.(s</li></ul>	together with a new app	plication, the filin	g date of the applicati	on is June 2, 2003	
Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [X] No					
5. Name and address of party correspondence concerning should be mailed:  Name: C. Bruce Hamburg, E. Internal Address: Jordan and Chanin Bui Suite 4000  Street Address: 122 East 4  City: New York State:	document  sq. d Hamburg LLP  ilding  2nd Street		Total number of applipatents involved:  Total fee (37 CFR 3.4  [] Enclosed  [X] Authorized to be of account  10-1250  Charge any excess of the same deposit accordance.	41):\$ <u>40.00</u>	1
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.	and helief the forego.	ina information i	s true and correct		

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

C. Bruce Hamburg, Esq.
Name of Person Signing

Signature

June 2, 2003 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

db.form

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the U.S. Patents & Trademarks Office, Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
P.O. Box 1450

06/12/2003 TDIAZ1 00000

00000059 101250 10452537

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

01 FC:8021

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0543

## ASSIGNMENT

For value received, I. Shinichi MARUYAMA, an individual, residing at 19-1. Shibiraki 2-chome, Sakura-ku, Saitama-city, Saitama, 338-0834, Japan; I, Yoshibiro SAKURAI, an individual, residing at 25-22, Nakai 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, 161-0035, Japan, hereinafter assignors, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Kabushiki Kaisha Lucent, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan, located at 3-1, Sakawa 2-chome Sakura-ku, Saitama-City, Saitama, 338-0823, Japan, heremafter assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title, and interest, for all countries including the United States of America, in and to certain inventions relating to UV RADIATION TREATMENT APPARATUS described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by said assignors respectively concurrently herewith, and all parents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee as assignce of the entire interest, and covenant that said assignors have full right so to do, and agree that said assignors will communicate to said assignee or said assignee's representatives any facts known to said assignors respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0544 generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, and said assignee's successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States.

urai Date May. 30, 2003 Signature

Signature

REEL: 014157 FRAME: 0545

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003**